



Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:	20-090	Version:	1
		Status:	Agenda Ready
		In control:	Human Services - Broward Addiction Recovery Center
On agenda:	2/25/2020	Final action:	2/25/2020
Title:	<p>A. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Contract No. 34346-19 between Broward Behavioral Health Coalition, Inc. ("BBHC") and Broward County ("County"), increasing the total amount of funding by \$342,814, from \$4,115,031 to \$4,457,845, retroactively from October 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, to provide additional community-based substance abuse and behavioral health care services; authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same; authorize the County Administrator to execute amendments to the Contract, subject to review for legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney, that do not increase the annual funding amount above \$6,000,000; and authorize the County Administrator to take all necessary administrative and budgetary actions to implement the Contract.</p> <p>(Commissioner Rich pulled this item.)</p> <p>(Item Numbers 12 and 15 were taken up and voted on together.)</p> <p>ACTION: (T-10:33 AM) Approved. (Scrivener's Error - See County Administrator's Report: The Agreement Summary (Exhibit 1) in the Contract Value (amendments only) currently reads: Original Approved Contract Value, \$4,938,037. Value of this Action, \$411,377. Amended Total Contract Value, \$5,349,414. Should read: Original Approved Contract Value, \$4,115,031. Value of this Action, \$342,814. Amended total Contract Value, \$4,457,845.) (Refer to minutes for full discussion.)</p> <p>VOTE: 8-0. Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Rich abstained from voting.</p> <p>B. MOTION TO ADOPT budget Resolution No. 2020-068 within the Substance Abuse Service Grant Fund, increasing appropriated revenue in the amount of \$342,814 for state Fiscal Year 2019-2020, for the purpose of providing additional behavioral health care services to eligible adult residents of Broward County.</p> <p>(Commissioner Rich pulled this item.)</p> <p>(Item Numbers 12 and 15 were taken up and voted on together.)</p> <p>ACTION: (T-10:33 AM) Approved. (Scrivener's Error - See County Administrator's Report: The Agreement Summary (Exhibit 1) in the Contract Value (amendments only) currently reads: Original Approved Contract Value, \$4,938,037. Value of this Action, \$411,377. Amended Total Contract Value, \$5,349,414. Should read: Original Approved Contract Value, \$4,115,031. Value of this Action, \$342,814. Amended total Contract Value, \$4,457,845.) (Refer to minutes for full discussion.)</p> <p>VOTE: 8-0. Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Rich abstained from voting.</p>		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:	Established Commission Goals		
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - BBHC First Amendment, 3. Exhibit 3 - Budget		

Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------